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Nostalgia Reunion 
April 7, 2019 

 
CIFCA Elimination Results         
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '86 Vette Chev  598 5.90 0.095 5.908 162.65 
712 Mike Troxel Sacramento CA '93 Trans Am Chev 489 5.90 0.112 6.039 175.78 
 
AA/Super Elimination Results         
6768 Mike Molea Grants Pass OR '33 Willys BAE 433  0.092 5.693 185.10 
7198 Mark Gordon Mendocino CA '67 Mustang Hemi 457 0.00 0.143 5.850 185.66 
         
A/Fuel Elimination Results         
6315 Drew Austin Tacoma WA '13 Parker Ford  0.008 5.959 224.96 
7573 Kin Bates Sr Anderson CA '06 Tuttle Hemi  468 0.00 0.083 5.914 227.00 
         
Junior Fuel Elimination Results         
7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '18 Dragster Chev  388 6.90 0.104 6.962 188.15 
723 Don Enriquez Mission Viejo CA '08 Farr Chev  400 7.14 0.121 7.245 163.75 
         
7.0 Pro Elimination Results         
7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 -0.356 9.235 83.30 
121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375     
 
 

A/Gas Elimination Results         
724U Jim Teague Sanger CA '67 Nova AJ  462 7.60 0.047 7.616 180.74 
7570 Casey Treur Santa Maria CA '33 Willys Brod  632 7.60 0.063 7.587 176.97 
         
B/Gas Elimination Results         

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.028 8.600 159.17 
7281 Randy Armstrong Paso Robles CA '57 Bel Aire Chev 548 8.60 0.013 8.623 155.56 
         
C/Gas Elimination Results         

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.014 9.625 137.22 
704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.017 9.643 136.86 
         
D/Gas Elimination Results         

7777 Bill Norton Delhi Ca '63 Nova SBC 377 10.60 0.056 10.586 123.87 
J316 Ron DeHoop Bellflower CA '67 Chevelle Chev 421 10.60 0.078 10.552 126.36 
         
Nostalgia Elim I Elimination Results         

7998 Dustin Lee Antelope Acres CA '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.038 7.541 175.37 
786P Sabrina Pecora Sonoma CA '37 Topolino Dart  350 7.60 -0.198 7.635 174.77 
         
Nostalgia Elim II Elimination Results         

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.032 8.619 151.07 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.058 8.642 149.22 
         
Nostalgia Elim III Elimination Results         

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  470 9.60 0.089 9.662 126.68 
H747 Don Morris Roseville CA '23 Ford Chev  394 9.60 0.080 9.690 133.76 
         
Hot Rod Elimination Results         

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.94 0.017 11.959 109.69 
744 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova Chev 350 11.08 0.022 11.108 119.81 
  



 
 

 
NHRA Hot Rod Heritage Series 

Nostalgia Reunion 
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CIFCA Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '86 Vette Chev  598 5.90 0.047 6.186 141.70 
777 James Maher La Habra CA '84 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90 0.037 6.903 165.09 
 

758 James Currie Sacramento CA '96 Camaro Chev  540 5.90 0.069 7.292 104.10 
746 Pete Ortiz Jr Elko NV '97 Cutlass Chev  523 5.90 0.062 5.863 157.74 
 

770 Ken Breneisen Mather CA '96 Camaro Donv 446 5.90 0.089 6.010 175.57 
7401 Rick Alvarado Wheatland CA '86 Corvette Arias 535 0.00                      
 

712 Mike Troxel Sacramento CA '93 Trans Am Chev 489 5.90 0.123 6.130 173.03 
7171 Shaun Bryan Windsor CA '89 Firenza Chev  540 0.00                      
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

712 Mike Troxel Sacramento CA '93 Trans Am Chev 489 5.90 0.079 6.050 175.14 
770 Ken Breneisen Mather CA '96 Camaro Donv 446 5.90 0.049 6.202 176.03 
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '86 Vette Chev  598 5.90 0.049 6.203 150.00 
758 James Currie Sacramento CA '96 Camaro Chev  540 5.90 0.047 6.265 165.21 
 

         
FINALS         
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '86 Vette Chev  598 5.90 0.095 5.908 162.65 
712 Mike Troxel Sacramento CA '93 Trans Am Chev 489 5.90 0.112 6.039 175.78 
 

 
AA/Super Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
 

7198 Mark Gordon Mendocino CA '67 Mustang Hemi 457  0.133 5.757 173.96 
707 Howard Anderson Applegate CA '38 Coupe BAE 433  
 

728 Bill Fitting  '33 Willys Hemi 441  0.128 5.902 171.88 
7408 Gary Reinero Merced CA '48 Austin BAE  0.127 6.733 111.50 
 

6768 Mike Molea Grants Pass OR '33 Willys BAE 433  0.076 5.958 166.87 
C670 Chad Walberg Junction City OR '37 Ford Ford 445  0.087 9.796 95.96 
 

         
ROUND 2  
 

7198 Mark Gordon Mendocino CA '67 Mustang Hemi 457  0.179 20.097 75.70 
728 Bill Fitting 0 '33 Willys Hemi 441 0.00 -0.338 10.955 91.49 
 

6768 Mike Molea Grants Pass OR '33 Willys BAE 433  0.370 6.299 164.65 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

6768 Mike Molea Grants Pass OR '33 Willys BAE 433  0.092 5.693 185.10 
7198 Mark Gordon Mendocino CA '67 Mustang Hemi 457 0.00 0.143 5.850 185.66 
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A/Fuel Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

6315 Drew Austin Tacoma WA '13 Parker Ford  0.022 5.960 224.92 
7734 Dennis Allen North Highlands CA '10 Allen BAE  488  
 

7573 Kin Bates Sr Anderson CA '06 Tuttle Hemi  468  0.094 6.035 233.48 
713 Jerry Kumre Rohnert Park CA '97 Sterling AJPE  433 0.00 0.272 7.164 180.50 
 

         
FINALS         
 

6315 Drew Austin Tacoma WA '13 Parker Ford  0.008 5.959 224.96 
7573 Kin Bates Sr Anderson CA '06 Tuttle Hemi  468 0.00 0.083 5.914 227.00 
 

         
Junior Fuel Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '18 Dragster Chev  388 6.90 -0.005 6.971 189.20 
709 Matt Baldonado Camarillo CA Dragster Chry  406 7.01 -0.005 7.232 182.70 
 

7792 Alan Hull Arcadia CA '15 Farr Chev  406 7.01 0.035 7.088 186.98 
700T Tim Beeman Los Molinos CA '04 Uyehara Chev  399 6.90 -0.004 7.001 188.23 
 

723 Don Enriquez Mission Viejo CA '08 Farr Chev  400 7.14 0.035 7.698 138.37 
741W Wayne Willemsen Walnut Creek CA '15 Dragster Chev  406     
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '18 Dragster Chev  388 6.90 0.070 6.952 188.31 
7792 Alan Hull Arcadia CA '15 Farr Chev  406 7.01 0.013 7.152 187.31 
 

723 Don Enriquez Mission Viejo CA '08 Farr Chev  400 7.14 0.025 7.401 142.04 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '18 Dragster Chev  388 6.90 0.104 6.962 188.15 
723 Don Enriquez Mission Viejo CA '08 Farr Chev  400 7.14 0.121 7.245 163.75 
 

         
 

7.0 Pro Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7808 George Vanderpool Redding CA '08 Uyehara Chry  392 7.00 0.016 7.021 190.92 
7407 Leonard Hain Rescue CA '00 Sterling Rod  481 7.00 -0.004 6.998 195.42 
 

121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.191 7.142 185.46 
791 Richard High Lake Havasu AZ '00 Trick Chev  500 7.00 0.094 7.340 154.92 
 

7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.025 7.052 191.89 
713F Lawton Ferreira Jr Spring Valley CA '48 Fiat Chev  485 7.00 0.028 7.053 191.24 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.114 7.125 187.63 
7808 George Vanderpool Redding CA '08 Uyehara Chry  392 7.00 0.123 7.117 172.14 
 

7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.026 6.995 194.02 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 -0.356 9.235 83.30 
121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375     
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A/Gas Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

B762 Ray Padgett Santa Paula CA '63 Vette Chev  632 7.60 0.059 7.615 178.78 
7720 Rich Harrison Lakewood CA '69 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.018 7.561 174.41 
 

763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.009 7.654 180.74 
101T Frank Merenda Paso Robles CA '59 Rmbl American Chev  500 7.60 -0.007 7.546 182.08 
 

791R Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA '69 Camaro RM   632 7.60 0.046 7.632 174.80 
7141 Rich Fiechter Granite Bay CA '64 GTO Dart 526 7.60 -0.021 7.605 193.46 
 

7570 Casey Treur Santa Maria CA '33 Willys Brod  632 7.60 0.017 7.586 176.51 
7629 Terry Newton Camarillo CA '53 Studebaker AJPE  540 7.60 0.036 7.577 180.79 
 

7300 Bob Curley San Jose CA '57 Fairlane Ford  816 7.60 0.010 7.704 158.15 
7589 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA '53 Studebaker Chev  665 7.60 0.066 7.742 174.46 
 

7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60 0.017 7.600 176.72 
7568 Brendon Frye Taft CA '57 Chevy Chev 526 7.60 0.025 7.596 176.88 
 

724U Jim Teague Sanger CA '67 Nova AJ  462 7.60 0.029 7.659 177.00 
777W Richard Wilson Azusa CA '35 Airflow Hemi  524 7.60 0.099 7.631 176.51 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

B762 Ray Padgett Santa Paula CA '63 Vette Chev  632 7.60 0.082 7.607 178.54 
791R Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA '69 Camaro RM   632 7.60 0.054 7.654 167.12 
 

724U Jim Teague Sanger CA '67 Nova AJ  462 7.60 0.025 7.601 181.03 
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60 0.005 7.628 170.06 
 

763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.011 7.623 177.93 
7300 Bob Curley San Jose CA '57 Fairlane Ford  816 7.60 0.023 7.597 177.44 
 

7570 Casey Treur Santa Maria CA '33 Willys Brod  632 7.60 0.014 7.606 176.26 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

724U Jim Teague Sanger CA '67 Nova AJ  462 7.60 0.042 7.642 180.45 
B762 Ray Padgett Santa Paula CA '63 Vette Chev  632 7.60 0.088 7.587 180.48 
 

7570 Casey Treur Santa Maria CA '33 Willys Brod  632 7.60 0.048 7.630 176.07 
763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.029 7.655 176.79 
 

         
FINALS         
 

724U Jim Teague Sanger CA '67 Nova AJ  462 7.60 0.047 7.616 180.74 
7570 Casey Treur Santa Maria CA '33 Willys Brod  632 7.60 0.063 7.587 176.97 
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B/Gas Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.015 8.687 137.60 
7438 George Madden Livermore CA '66 Nova Chev  565 8.60 0.026 8.907 133.05 
 

7281 Randy Armstrong Paso Robles CA '57 Bel Aire Chev 548 8.60 0.028 8.567 155.81 
7436 Raymond Nicholas Redding CA '70 Duster Mopr  592 8.60 0.000 0.000 0.00 
 

7848 Kevin Pope Exeter CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 8.60 0.005 8.569 158.69 
A635 Steve Pullin Tacoma WA '69 Camaro Donv  555 8.60 0.022 8.529 152.04 
 

752R Kevin Riley Santa Clara CA '67 Cuda Dodg  572 8.60 0.051 8.639 159.76 
7805 Nathan Hop Visalia CA '69 Mustang Ford  632 8.60 0.103 8.613 147.25 
 

7355 Doug Hampton Salinas CA '66 Fairlane Ford  600 8.60 0.022 8.631 155.81 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

7848 Kevin Pope Exeter CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 8.60 0.034 8.602 157.74 
7355 Doug Hampton Salinas CA '66 Fairlane Ford  600 8.60 0.003 8.648 152.83 
 

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.001 8.649 159.23 
BYE         
 

7281 Randy Armstrong Paso Robles CA '57 Bel Aire Chev 548 8.60 0.037 8.586 157.61 
752R Kevin Riley Santa Clara CA '67 Cuda Dodg  572 8.60 0.018 8.585 161.77 
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.036 8.607 159.68 
7848 Kevin Pope Exeter CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 8.60 0.058 8.602 157.47 
 

7281 Randy Armstrong Paso Robles CA '57 Bel Aire Chev 548 8.60 DEEP 17.325 56.96 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.028 8.600 159.17 
7281 Randy Armstrong Paso Robles CA '57 Bel Aire Chev 548 8.60 0.013 8.623 155.56 
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C/Gas Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.025 9.611 139.78 
7047 Jeff Pike Crockett CA '68 Nova Chev  565 9.60 -0.152 0.000 0.00 
 

704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.008 9.641 136.94 
N728 David Stage Exeter CA '67 Camaro Chev 406 9.60 0.022 9.586 135.84 
 

7028 John Broucaret San Francisco CA '63 Nova Chev  434 9.60 0.011 9.609 140.44 
T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.026 9.590 135.85 
 

7234 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA '67 Camaro Chev  496 9.60 -0.007 9.829 140.66 
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 -0.208 9.563 140.56 
 

737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '67 Camaro Chev  434 9.60 0.088 9.752 120.89 
7929 John Friel Arbuckle CA '67 Nova Chev  565 9.60 0.204 10.592 129.13 
 

7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '67 Vette Chev  496 9.60 0.128 9.592 140.31 
786A Nicholas Fitting Nevada City CA '33 Willys Chev  377     
 

D728 Tim Domich Sacramento CA '68 Camaro Chev  540 9.60 0.044 9.622 139.56 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.025 9.631 137.36 
7234 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA '67 Camaro Chev  496 9.60 0.056 9.565 137.82 
 

737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '67 Camaro Chev  434 9.60 0.024 9.627 138.93 
7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '67 Vette Chev  496 9.60 0.009 9.649 139.10 
 

7028 John Broucaret San Francisco CA '63 Nova Chev  434 9.60 0.044 9.606 136.32 
D728 Tim Domich Sacramento CA '68 Camaro Chev  540 9.60 0.026 9.597 140.72 
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 -0.160 9.647 140.39 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.021 9.578 137.26 
7028 John Broucaret San Francisco CA '63 Nova Chev  434 9.60 0.029 9.566 144.83 
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.010 9.622 140.53 
737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '67 Camaro Chev  434 9.60 0.031 9.586 138.60 
 

         
FINALS         
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.014 9.625 137.22 
704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.017 9.643 136.86 
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D/Gas Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

169 Brian Allen Valley Springs CA '69 Skylark Chev  496 10.60 0.153 10.640 124.59 
84 Bill Rogers Bakersfield CA '68 Camaro Chev 468 10.60 -0.121 10.620 125.05 
 

936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.021 11.237 111.34 
C708 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '68 Camaro Chev 454 10.60 0.113 11.595 121.28 
 

7777 Bill Norton Delhi Ca '63 Nova SBC 377 10.60 0.070 10.654 122.92 
7655 Bruce Boardman LaVerne CA 0 Chev  331 10.60 0.107 10.625 120.60 
 

J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '69 Chevelle Chev 496 10.60 0.054 10.735 105.76 
7126 Madison Hanser Cool CA '82 Camaro Chev 355 10.60 0.164 10.592 125.44 
 

J316 Ron DeHoop Bellflower CA '67 Chevelle Chev 421 10.60 0.066 10.810 114.50 
778B Steve Barta Bakersfield CA '62 Chev II Chev  400 10.60 0.170 10.721 123.46 
 

N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60 0.009 10.586 128.48 
J773 James Burt Kingsburg CA '55 Bel Air Chev 427 10.60 0.082 10.493 127.76 
 

7734 Dana Griffin Big Oak Valley CA '62 Nova Chev  454 10.60 0.077 10.704 120.51 
7010 Rob Cacioppo Placerville CA '56 Chevy Chev 454 10.60 0.138 10.685 123.11 
 

F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.098 10.529 123.91 
F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 -0.004 10.636 124.63 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '69 Chevelle Chev 496 10.60 0.069 10.634 120.79 
7734 Dana Griffin Big Oak Valley CA '62 Nova Chev  454 10.60 0.053 10.653 125.25 
 

J316 Ron DeHoop Bellflower CA '67 Chevelle Chev 421 10.60 0.088 10.588 121.84 
169 Brian Allen Valley Springs CA '69 Skylark Chev  496 10.60 0.184 10.519 126.59 
 

936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.055 10.617 122.18 
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60 0.053 10.628 123.11 
 

7777 Bill Norton Delhi Ca '63 Nova SBC 377 10.60 0.040 10.621 122.16 
F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.103 10.598 124.27 
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

J316 Ron DeHoop Bellflower CA '67 Chevelle Chev 421 10.60 0.114 10.618 113.34 
936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.000 0.000 0.00 
 

7777 Bill Norton Delhi Ca '63 Nova SBC 377 10.60 0.016 10.642 120.20 
J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '69 Chevelle Chev 496 10.60 0.063 10.567 111.10 
 

         
FINALS         
 

7777 Bill Norton Delhi Ca '63 Nova SBC 377 10.60 0.056 10.586 123.87 
J316 Ron DeHoop Bellflower CA '67 Chevelle Chev 421 10.60 0.078 10.552 126.36 
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Nostalgia Elim I Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

786P Sabrina Pecora Sonoma CA '37 Topolino Dart  350 7.60 0.299 7.683 163.57 
M784 Greg Means Garden Valley CA '97 Sterling Dart 387 7.60 0.053 8.020 150.61 
 

743 John Brewer Riverbank CA '97 Frameworks Chev 498 7.60 0.000 7.704 173.74 
V797 Jason Barta Bakersfield CA '08 FED Chev 572 7.60 0.025 7.596 169.91 
 

7998 Dustin Lee Antelope Acres CA '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 -0.010 7.605 175.21 
7952 Jim Langford Elk Grove CA '32 Bantam 0     
 

M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.070 7.614 174.46 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

786P Sabrina Pecora Sonoma CA '37 Topolino Dart  350 7.60 0.150 7.584 176.79 
743 John Brewer Riverbank CA '97 Frameworks Chev 498     
 

7998 Dustin Lee Antelope Acres CA '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.028 7.605 169.89 
M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.057 7.614 171.10 
 

         
FINALS         
 

7998 Dustin Lee Antelope Acres CA '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.038 7.541 175.37 
786P Sabrina Pecora Sonoma CA '37 Topolino Dart  350 7.60 -0.198 7.635 174.77 
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Nostalgia Elim II Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.033 8.628 156.03 
768 Jeff Brockheuser Durham CA '32 Bantam Chev  440 8.60 -0.013 8.715 152.40 
 

D777 Jeff Crider Bakersfield CA '68 Tuttle  8.60 0.043 8.608 148.66 
7332 Bill Workman Long Beach CA '32 Vicky Hemi 392 8.60 0.029 8.656 156.08 
 

7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.031 8.585 149.15 
751J Robert Johnson Visalia CA '09 S&W Ford  427 8.60 -0.009 8.639 150.46 
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.046 8.575 152.37 
R747 Jim Miller Rancho Santa Fe Spr  '29 Ford Chev  565 8.60 0.038 8.572 153.51 
 

7839 Matt Garcia Galt CA '32 Bantam Chev  496 8.60 0.008 8.702 146.35 
7819 Brian Reinaldo Galt CA '01 Tuttle Chev  327 8.60 0.000 0.000 0.00 
 

7477 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA '32 Bantam Chev  540 8.60 0.057 8.557 155.92 
123T Craig Wallace Rough and Ready CA '23 Ford Donv  410 8.60 0.000 0.000 0.00 
 

728M J Todd Fernandez Tulare CA '32 Bantam Chev  468 8.60 0.051 8.589 154.02 
709 Michael Beebe Porterville CA '14 DBR Chev  350 8.60 0.050 8.575 147.86 
 

7918 Troy Moyle Carson City NV '23 Ford Ford  500 8.60 0.033 8.746 146.04 
7287 Larry Battenberg Cool CA '37 Fiat Chev  496 8.60 0.145 8.700 144.88 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.006 8.672 155.26 
7918 Troy Moyle Carson City NV '23 Ford Ford  500 8.60 0.064 8.625 145.25 
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.040 8.687 140.28 
D777 Jeff Crider Bakersfield CA '68 Tuttle 0 8.60 0.000 0.000 0.00 
 

7839 Matt Garcia Galt CA '32 Bantam Chev  496 8.60 0.014 8.659 133.34 
7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.024 8.670 151.31 
 

728M J Todd Fernandez Tulare CA '32 Bantam Chev  468 8.60 0.069 8.680 144.50 
7477 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA '32 Bantam Chev  540 8.60 0.147 8.676 144.46 
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.068 8.619 142.54 
7839 Matt Garcia Galt CA '32 Bantam Chev  496 8.60 -0.012 8.787 129.82 
 

7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.021 8.602 150.80 
728M J Todd Fernandez Tulare CA '32 Bantam Chev  468 8.60 0.057 8.575 154.71 
 

         
FINALS         
 

7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.032 8.619 151.07 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.058 8.642 149.22 
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Nostalgia Elim III Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  470 9.60 0.052 9.645 129.63 
Q711 Gabe Brown Reno NV '34 Ford Chev  355 9.60 0.076 9.670 137.34 
 

773 Carl Carlson Discovery Bay CA '27 Ford Chev  427 9.60 0.026 9.812 124.57 
60 Ron Anzalone Los Osos CA '23 Ford Chev  292 9.60 0.460 11.351 130.23 
 

H747 Don Morris Roseville CA '23 Ford Chev  394 9.60 0.046 9.713 109.50 
7549 Mike Gillespie Concord CA '27 Ford Dart  565 9.60 0.141 12.744 84.59 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  470 9.60 0.029 9.612 139.11 
BYE         
 

H747 Don Morris Roseville CA '23 Ford Chev  394 9.60 0.064 9.639 120.03 
773 Carl Carlson Discovery Bay CA '27 Ford Chev  427 9.60 0.024 9.538 127.80 
 

         
FINALS         
 

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  470 9.60 0.089 9.662 126.68 
H747 Don Morris Roseville CA '23 Ford Chev  394 9.60 0.080 9.690 133.76 
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Hot Rod Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

783G Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA '70 Nova Chev  406 9.87 0.071 9.875 129.28 
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.77 0.094 13.667 94.67 
 

408 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane Ford 408 11.38 0.068 11.344 116.08 
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun Chev 355 10.60 0.073 10.555 127.11 
 

7619 Tyler Koranda Sutter CA '65 Chevelle  11.62 0.032 11.708 101.63 
T777 George Thomas Mariposa CA '56 Chevy Wagon Chev  468 10.60 0.098 10.626 126.41 
 

B758 Bob Sanders Glencoe CA '69 Chevelle Chev  540 10.42 0.083 10.447 132.10 
470 Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Chevy Sedan Chev  470 10.10 0.193 10.043 130.34 
 

E769 Dale Thomas Chowchilla CA '68 Dart Dodg  512 10.79 0.034 10.764 118.47 
7039 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '69 Opel 0 10.32 -0.005 14.133 62.89 
 

N702 Nancy Domich Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev  409 10.48 0.024 10.545 120.65 
H730 Mark BEavin Clovis CA '72 Duster Dodg  440 10.68 0.068 10.710 119.58 
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.88 0.021 11.879 111.40 
N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '65 Mustang Ford  302 11.60 0.037 11.573 112.88 
 

744 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova Chev 350 11.12 0.033 11.091 120.00 
7916 Mike Troxel Jr Sierra Madre CA '55 Chevy 210 Chev  468 9.90 -0.036 9.927 135.48 
 

D777 Jeff Krider Bakersfield CA '71 Vega Chev  350 12.19 0.094 12.204 103.72 
A761 Jeff Azevedo Salida CA '70 Cuda Mopr  498 10.77 -0.129 10.825 122.21 
 

B727 John Hildebrand Encinitas CA '31 Ford A Coupe Ford  351c 9.92 0.042 9.948 131.51 
451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.04 -0.005 10.075 130.33 
 

         

ROUND 2         
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.88 -0.012 11.952 113.41 
B727 John Hildebrand Encinitas CA '31 Ford A Coupe Ford  351c 9.95 -0.073 9.887 132.59 
 

E769 Dale Thomas Chowchilla CA '68 Dart Dodg  512 10.77 0.012 10.792 113.33 
D777 Jeff Krider Bakersfield CA '71 Vega Chev  350 12.19 0.190 12.262 98.11 
 

783G Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA '70 Nova Chev  406 9.88 0.015 9.885 127.02 
7619 Tyler Koranda Sutter CA '65 Chevelle 0 11.64 0.023 11.638 108.55 
 

744 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova Chev 350 11.07 0.035 11.157 115.07 
B758 Bob Sanders Glencoe CA '69 Chevelle Chev  540 10.44 0.199 10.457 132.14 
 

408 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane Ford 408 11.34 0.056 11.412 113.78 
N702 Nancy Domich Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev  409 10.49 0.154 10.576 125.17 
 

         

ROUND 3         
 

783G Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA '70 Nova Chev  406 9.88 0.017 9.908 126.34 
E769 Dale Thomas Chowchilla CA '68 Dart Dodg  512 10.76 0.021 10.801 120.35 
 

744 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova Chev 350 11.09 0.018 11.135 118.35 
408 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane Ford 408 11.38 0.082 11.407 115.48 
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.88 -0.011 11.949 113.59 
BYE         
 

         

ROUND 4         
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.94 0.005 11.954 110.88 
783G Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA '70 Nova Chev  406 9.87 0.041 9.849 131.61 
 

744 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova Chev 350 11.00 0.004 11.087 120.98 
BYE         
 

         

FINALS         
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.94 0.017 11.959 109.69 
744 Robert Crum Chico CA '63 Nova Chev 350 11.08 0.022 11.108 119.81 
 


